

Minute Order City of South Lake Tahoe

City Council Meeting Tuesday, May 12, 2020 at 9:00 am City Hall - 1901 Lisa Maloff Way, South Lake Tahoe

By the order of the City of South Lake Tahoe City Council:

Public Hearing

9. Continued Snow Removal Equipment Purchase Funded through the Existing County Service Area No. 3 Parcel Assessment

Action: Moved/Seconded: Wallace/Middlebrook **Yes:** Bass, Collin, Laine, Middlebrook and Wallace

Public Comment: None.

Action: Passed **Motion 2020-033** directing the City Clerk to forward public comment regarding the current \$20 parcel assessment for snow removal

equipment to the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors.

Certification:

I, Susan Blankenship, City Clerk for the City of South Lake Tahoe, do hereby certify that the above is true and correct action taken by the City of South Lake Tahoe City Council on May 12, 2020.

Dated: May 13, 2020



Susan Blankenship, City Clerk City of South Lake Tahoe

The presence of electronic signature certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy as approved by the South Lake Tahoe City Council.